07/27/04

08-05-2004



EET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 514312000200

102807317

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	use record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sadayuki FUJISHIMA ☑ Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED Internal Address: Street Address: 3-6, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku City, Country and Postal Code: Tokyo, JAPAN 107-841 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/960 of If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	execution date of the application is: June 30, 2004 B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David L. Fehrman Morrison & Foerster LLP 555 West Fifth Street Suite 3500 Los Angeles, California 90013-1024	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 514312000200 (see Fee Transmittal sheet accompanying this form with new application) 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Name: David L. Fehrman Registration No: 28,600	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original July 27, 2004 Date
	over sheet, attachments and document: 2 th required cover sheet information to:
BO21 40.00 BA Director of U.S. Pater PO F	o Assignment nt and Trademark Office Box 1450 VA 22313-1450

la-738326

Attorney Docket No.: 5/431-20002.00

ASSIGNMENT JOINT

	MENT, by <u>Sadayuki FUJISHIMA</u> (herei gnors), residing at <u>c/o TOKYO ELECTRON KYUSHU LIMITED, SAGA PLANT, 1375</u>	
	su-city, Saga 841-0074, Japan, witnesseth:	
SUBSTRATE	d assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROCESSING APPARATUS AND SUBSTRATE	
PROCESSING	G METHOD (TIT)	LE),
set forth in an apeven date herewith;] OR	opplication for Letters Patent of the United States, *[having an oath or declaration executed bearing Serial No; and filed on; and filed on;	on nd
of Japan and having its pr (hereinafter referred to as	TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the I rincipal place of business at 3-6, Akasaka 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8481, Japan is the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inverteters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States erefor and thereon:	ntions
receipt of which is hereby presents do sell, assign, trentire right, title and inter Letters Patent or Patents i thereon, and in and to any extensions of said Letters Industrial Property, the sa representatives and assign	FORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, y acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these ransfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the test in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and a in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues as Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of ame to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, I are, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, ame would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not	ne all nd or legal as
successors, legal representate the sole and lawful ow Letters Patent above-ment	ne consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its natives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for ationed, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full rightland convey the same in the manner herein set forth.	
successors, legal represent of its successors, legal reports and application for Let country, including interfer part of any application for lawful and desirable, sign done for the procurement,	ne consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its natives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the courpresentatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention iters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any rence proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation at Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be a maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charpers, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successings.	ons, on-in- se ege to
to said assignee as the ass	nors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United signce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said egal representatives and assigns.	States
June 30, 2004	Sadayuki Tujishima	
Date	Sadayuki FUJISHIMA	
Date		
la-721789	1	

RECORDED: 07/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0596